
2014 TRUMBULL COUNTY XC 

CHAMPIONSHIPS JUNIOR HIGH GIRLS 

WOODLAND PARK, MCDONALD 

Sep. 23, 2014 

61 DEGREES, CLEAR AND CALM 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web 

Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME 

SPREAD 

 

  1 Howland                  38    2    5    9   10   12   20   26  13:41.7  

0:19.1 

  2 McDonald                 51    3    4   13   15   16   18   24  11:04.5  

0:42.9 

  3 Badger                   96    6    8   21   25   36   39   41  14:27.4  

1:50.8 

  4 Lordstown               113    1   19   27   28   38   40   47  14:41.4  

2:07.0 

  5 Girard                  151   14   17   30   32   58   62   63  15:08.3  

3:18.7 

  6 Mineral Ridge           167    7   23   34   46   57   61   66  15:26.6  

3:31.9 

  7 Niles                   170   11   31   37   43   48   52   55  15:24.1  

2:47.1 

  8 Maplewood               195   22   33   35   51   54   65       15:48.9  

2:30.9 

  9 Champion                237   42   44   45   50   56   60   67  16:25.3  

1:19.9 

 10 Lakeview                254   29   49   53   59   64            17:01.2  

3:45.3 

 

Incomplete Teams: Brookfield, LaBrae, Bristol, Carpe Diem 

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. Howland 

    2  Ashley Chambers, 7         13:32.1    6:46 

    5  Maria Dellimuti, 7         13:36.9    6:48 

    9  Jenna Craigo, 8            13:43.0    6:51 

   10  Elenie McNally, 7          13:45.5    6:53 

   12  Alyssa Tarr, 7             13:51.2    6:56 

   20  Isabella Merlo, 8          14:25.5    7:13 



   26  Isabelle Daniels, 8        15:00.1    7:30 

Total Time = 1:08:28.5     Total Places = 38 

 

2. McDonald 

    3  Bella Wolford, 7           13:32.2    6:46 

    4  Janessa Martinelli, 7      13:34.2    6:47 

   13  Sela Jones, 7                     0 

   15  Anna Guerra, 7             14:01.2    7:01 

   16  Grace Kawecki, 7           14:15.0    7:07 

   18  Sophie Klase, 7            14:24.0    7:12 

   24  Olivia Perry, 8            14:51.4    7:26 

Total Time = 55:22.5     Total Places = 51 

 

3. Badger 

    6  Miranda Stanhope, 7        13:38.1    6:49 

    8  Reanna Douglas, 8          13:42.9    6:51 

   21  Lauren Penn, 8             14:34.8    7:17 

   25  Lauryn Hamilton, 7         14:52.3    7:26 

   36  Rebecca Litz, 7            15:28.8    7:44 

   39  Allison Philbrick, 8       15:37.6    7:49 

   41  Lydia Manes, 8             15:45.3    7:53 

Total Time = 1:12:16.9     Total Places = 96 

 

4. Lordstown 

    1  Lexie Ensign, 7            13:24.9    6:42 

   19  Lexi Phillips, 8           14:24.8    7:12 

   27  Mia Cuckovich, 7           15:02.3    7:31 

   28  Amanda Romain, 8           15:03.0    7:31 

   38  Olivia Faler, 7            15:31.8    7:46 

   40  Jessica Wilk, 8            15:38.9    7:49 

   47  Autumn Gettings, 8         16:27.2    8:14 

Total Time = 1:13:26.6     Total Places = 113 

 

5. Girard 

   14  Morganne Carpenter, 8      13:54.2    6:57 

   17  Nicole Chalker, 7          14:20.3    7:10 

   30  Katie Sharples, 8          15:05.1    7:33 

   32  Jules Singer, 7            15:08.8    7:34 

   58  Bethany Hoid, 7            17:12.9    8:36 

   62  Amber Fry, 8               17:45.5    8:53 

   63  Emma Howells, 8            18:34.3    9:17 

Total Time = 1:15:41.2     Total Places = 151 

 

6. Mineral Ridge 

    7  Hannah-Abigail Toth, 8     13:40.8    6:50 

   23  Natalie Bacak, 7           14:38.3    7:19 

   34  Sarah Pezzenti, 8          15:16.7    7:38 

   46  Lizzy Panic, 7             16:24.3    8:12 

   57  Tara Elliott, 7            17:12.7    8:36 

   61  Alivia Miller, 7           17:41.7    8:51 

   66  Stacey Pezzenti, 7         19:24.9    9:42 

Total Time = 1:17:12.7     Total Places = 167 

 

7. Niles 

   11  Hailey Zelinsky, 8         13:48.3    6:54 

   31  Elena Gioiello, 8          15:05.9    7:33 

   37  Sarah Bier, 7              15:30.3    7:45 



   43  Emily Petillo, 7           16:00.8    8:00 

   48  Julia Bonneau, 8           16:35.3    8:18 

   52  Christina Matland, 7       16:55.9    8:28 

   55  Hannah Zucco, 8            17:07.5    8:34 

Total Time = 1:17:00.4     Total Places = 170 

 

8. Maplewood 

   22  Isabella Kellar, 7         14:36.3    7:18 

   33  Heidi Stiffler, 8          15:13.0    7:36 

   35  Brianna Starcher, 7        15:17.3    7:39 

   51  Sydney Morris, 7           16:50.9    8:25 

   54  Emily Kohlmorgan, 7        17:07.2    8:34 

   65  Grace Watkins, 8           19:21.2    9:41 

Total Time = 1:19:04.6     Total Places = 195 

 

9. Champion 

   42  Lyndsey Davis              15:48.1    7:54 

   44  Kierra Jones               16:01.4    8:01 

   45  Sydney Huffman             16:21.1    8:11 

   50  Madison Hoopes             16:47.9    8:24 

   56  Eva Sparks                 17:07.9    8:34 

   60  Hannah Meadows             17:37.3    8:49 

   67  Megan Crevier              19:41.4    9:51 

Total Time = 1:22:06.3     Total Places = 237 

 

10. Lakeview 

   29  Athena Anastasiadas, 8     15:04.2    7:32 

   49  Joy Lewis, 8               16:44.1    8:22 

   53  Savanna Means, 7           16:58.7    8:29 

   59  Sarah Lynch, 7             17:29.5    8:45 

   64  Beatrice Titus, 8          18:49.5    9:25 

Total Time = 1:25:05.8     Total Places = 254 

        TEAM 

 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1     1  Lexie Ensign, 7            13:24.9    6:42  Lordstown             

    2     2  Ashley Chambers, 7         13:32.1    6:46  Howland               

    3     3  Bella Wolford, 7           13:32.2    6:46  McDonald              

    4     4  Janessa Martinelli, 7      13:34.2    6:47  McDonald              

    5     5  Maria Dellimuti, 7         13:36.9    6:48  Howland               

    6     6  Miranda Stanhope, 7        13:38.1    6:49  Badger                

    7     7  Hannah-Abigail Toth, 8     13:40.8    6:50  Mineral Ridge         

    8     8  Reanna Douglas, 8          13:42.9    6:51  Badger                



    9     9  Jenna Craigo, 8            13:43.0    6:51  Howland               

   10    10  Elenie McNally, 7          13:45.5    6:53  Howland               

   11    11  Hailey Zelinsky, 8         13:48.3    6:54  Niles                 

   12    12  Alyssa Tarr, 7             13:51.2    6:56  Howland               

   13    13  Sela Jones, 7                     0  McDonald              

   14    14  Morganne Carpenter, 8      13:54.2    6:57  Girard                

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
   15    15  Anna Guerra, 7             14:01.2    7:01  McDonald              

   16    16  Grace Kawecki, 7           14:15.0    7:07  McDonald              

   17    17  Nicole Chalker, 7          14:20.3    7:10  Girard                

   18    18  Sophie Klase, 7            14:24.0    7:12  McDonald              

   19    19  Lexi Phillips, 8           14:24.8    7:12  Lordstown             

   20    20  Isabella Merlo, 8          14:25.5    7:13  Howland               

   21    21  Lauren Penn, 8             14:34.8    7:17  Badger                

   22    22  Isabella Kellar, 7         14:36.3    7:18  Maplewood             

   23    23  Natalie Bacak, 7           14:38.3    7:19  Mineral Ridge         

   24    24  Olivia Perry, 8            14:51.4    7:26  McDonald              

   25    25  Lauryn Hamilton, 7         14:52.3    7:26  Badger                

   26    26  Isabelle Daniels, 8        15:00.1    7:30  Howland               

   27    27  Mia Cuckovich, 7           15:02.3    7:31  Lordstown             

   28    28  Amanda Romain, 8           15:03.0    7:31  Lordstown             

   29    29  Athena Anastasiadas, 8     15:04.2    7:32  Lakeview              

   30    30  Katie Sharples, 8          15:05.1    7:33  Girard                

   31    31  Elena Gioiello, 8          15:05.9    7:33  Niles                 

   32    32  Jules Singer, 7            15:08.8    7:34  Girard                

   33        Makayla Dahman, 8          15:10.1    7:35  Howland               

   34    33  Heidi Stiffler, 8          15:13.0    7:36  Maplewood             

   35        Lydia Walls, 8             15:13.5    7:37  Howland               

   36        Lexi Readman, 7            15:15.6    7:38  Howland               

   37    34  Sarah Pezzenti, 8          15:16.7    7:38  Mineral Ridge         

   38    35  Brianna Starcher, 7        15:17.3    7:39  Maplewood             

   39        Corrine Daniels, 7         15:22.5    7:41  Howland               

   40    36  Rebecca Litz, 7            15:28.8    7:44  Badger                

   41    37  Sarah Bier, 7              15:30.3    7:45  Niles                 

   42    38  Olivia Faler, 7            15:31.8    7:46  Lordstown             

   43    39  Allison Philbrick, 8       15:37.6    7:49  Badger                

   44    40  Jessica Wilk, 8            15:38.9    7:49  Lordstown             

   45        Madelyn Kinkade            15:41.3    7:51  Carpe Diem            

   46    41  Lydia Manes, 8             15:45.3    7:53  Badger                

   47    42  Lyndsey Davis              15:48.1    7:54  Champion              

   48        Madison McClain, 7         15:54.1    7:57  Howland               

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
   49    43  Emily Petillo, 7           16:00.8    8:00  Niles                 

   50    44  Kierra Jones               16:01.4    8:01  Champion              

   51        Emily Reckard, 8           16:10.0    8:05  McDonald              



   52        Gianna Mediati, 7          16:10.0    8:05  McDonald              

   53        Lindsey Shrodek, 7         16:12.6    8:06  Howland               

   54        Kiersten Tricker, 8        16:14.1    8:07  Badger                

   55        MacKenzie Donaldson, 8     16:14.8    8:07  Badger                

   56    45  Sydney Huffman             16:21.1    8:11  Champion              

   57        Katie Donkers, 8           16:22.9    8:11  McDonald              

   58    46  Lizzy Panic, 7             16:24.3    8:12  Mineral Ridge         

   59    47  Autumn Gettings, 8         16:27.2    8:14  Lordstown             

   60        Elizabeth Gajski, 7        16:28.4    8:14  Howland               

   61    48  Julia Bonneau, 8           16:35.3    8:18  Niles                 

   62    49  Joy Lewis, 8               16:44.1    8:22  Lakeview              

   63        Rachel Slywczak, 8         16:46.2    8:23  Badger                

   64    50  Madison Hoopes             16:47.9    8:24  Champion              

   65    51  Sydney Morris, 7           16:50.9    8:25  Maplewood             

   66    52  Christina Matland, 7       16:55.9    8:28  Niles                 

   67    53  Savanna Means, 7           16:58.7    8:29  Lakeview              

   68        Courtney Holmes            17:04.7    8:32  Bristol               

   69    54  Emily Kohlmorgan, 7        17:07.2    8:34  Maplewood             

   70    55  Hannah Zucco, 8            17:07.5    8:34  Niles                 

   71    56  Eva Sparks                 17:07.9    8:34  Champion              

   72        Rachel Libert, 7           17:11.9    8:36  Niles                 

   73    57  Tara Elliott, 7            17:12.7    8:36  Mineral Ridge         

   74    58  Bethany Hoid, 7            17:12.9    8:36  Girard                

   75        McKenzie Kilbourne, 8      17:17.0    8:38  McDonald              

   76        Sarah Wareham, 7           17:20.2    8:40  Badger                

   77        Mackenzie Sloan            17:21.9    8:41  Bristol               

   78        Jessica Kelly, 8           17:23.7    8:42  Niles                 

   79    59  Sarah Lynch, 7             17:29.5    8:45  Lakeview              

   80    60  Hannah Meadows             17:37.3    8:49  Champion              

   81    61  Alivia Miller, 7           17:41.7    8:51  Mineral Ridge         

   82        Lauren Miles, 7            17:42.3    8:51  Howland               

   83    62  Amber Fry, 8               17:45.5    8:53  Girard                

   84        Casia Mason, 7             17:45.7    8:53  Niles                 

   85        Riley Oneil, 7             17:51.7    8:56  Niles                 

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
   86        Deena Statler, 7           18:00.4    9:00  Lordstown             

   87        Annalise Mullins, 8        18:07.7    9:04  Lordstown             

   88        Kristen Luoma, 7           18:20.3    9:10  Badger                

   89        Estonia Harris, 8          18:33.5    9:17  LaBrae                

   90    63  Emma Howells, 8            18:34.3    9:17  Girard                

   91        Kasey Sheridan, 7          18:37.1    9:19  Girard                

   92        Katie Durkin, 7            18:46.3    9:23  Girard                

   93        Caitlynne McMinn, 8        18:48.3    9:24  McDonald              

   94    64  Beatrice Titus, 8          18:49.5    9:25  Lakeview              

   95        Julia Williams, 8          19:00.3    9:30  McDonald              

   96        Emille Bebech, 7           19:01.2    9:31  Brookfield            

   97        Kristin McCauley, 8        19:09.8    9:35  Lordstown             

   98    65  Grace Watkins, 8           19:21.2    9:41  Maplewood             

   99    66  Stacey Pezzenti, 7         19:24.9    9:42  Mineral Ridge         

  100        Mia Mowatt-Larssen, 8      19:27.1    9:44  Howland               

  101    67  Megan Crevier              19:41.4    9:51  Champion              

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
  102        Meredith Blair, 7          20:03.7   10:02  Mineral Ridge         



  103        Kate Huffman               20:34.3   10:17  Champion              

  104        Gabby Stevens, 7           20:34.5   10:17  Niles                 

  105        Karley Breckner, 7         21:46.7   10:53  Girard                

  106        Alyssa Shonce, 7           21:52.0   10:56  Girard                

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
  107        Kaitlyn Helt, 7            22:29.2   11:15  McDonald              

  108        Alexis Funaro, 7           22:42.5   11:21  Girard                

  109        Elizabeth Cardiero, 7      23:29.3   11:45  Girard                

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
  110        Audrey Murphy              24:06.9   12:03  Champion              

  111        Haley Riedman, 8           24:31.4   12:16  LaBrae                
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